BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of)	
Grain Belt Express Clean Line LLC for a)	
Certificate of Convenience and Necessity)	
Authorizing It to Construct, Own, Operate,)	
Control, Manage, and Maintain a High)	Case No. EA-2016-0358
Voltage, Direct Current Transmission Line)	
and an Associated Converter Station)	
Providing an Interconnection on the)	
Maywood - Montgomery 345 kV transmission)	
Line.)	

RESPONSE OF SHOW ME CONCERNED LANDOWNERS TO OBJECTIONS OF GRAIN BELT EXPRESS

COMES NOW the Eastern Missouri Landowners Alliance d/b/a Show Me Concerned Landowners ("Show Me") and respectfully responds to the *Objections of Grain Belt Express to Exhibits Offered at Local Public Hearing* ("Objections") filed January 3, 2017. In support of this response, Show Me states as follows:

- 1. Grain Belt Express Clean Line, LLC ("Grain Belt") filed objections to certain select local public hearing exhibits ("LPH Exhibits") within a set of LPH Exhibits 50-68 on January 3, 2017.
- 2. Grain Belt's *Objections* to LPH Exhibits 50-68 are essentially the same as the objections filed on December 27, 2016 to exhibits offered at an earlier round of public hearings. Show Me filed its response to Grain Belt's objections filed on December 27, 2016 on December 31, 2016. Show Me's response to Grain Belt's objections to LPH Exhibits 50-68 are identical to its prior response. Show Me, therefore, incorporates by reference its response filed on December 31, 2016 to Grain Belt's earlier set of objections.

Wherefore, Show Me requests that the Commission overrule each of GBX objections.

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ David C. Linton

David C. Linton, #32198 314 Romaine Spring View Fenton, MO 63026

Telephone: 314-341-5769 Email: <u>jdlinton@reagan.com</u>

Attorney for Eastern Missouri Landowners Alliance

Filed: January 4, 2017

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing Application to Intervene was sent to all parties of record in File No. EA-2016-0358 via electronic transmission this 4th day of January, 2017.

/s/ David C. Linton